PROTON-ELECTROTEX
Electrically isolated base plate
Industrial standard package
Simplified mechanical design, rapid assembly
Pressure contact
Single Diode Module
For Phase Control
MD1-320-65-B0

w Weight, max g 900
2019-Apr-23 v0.2 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet MD1-320-65-B0 page 2 of 8
PART NUMBERING GUIDE NOTES
MD 1 - 320 - 65 - B0 - N
1 2 3 4 5 6
1. MD - Rectifier Diode
2. Circuit Schematic
3. Average Forward Current, A
4. Voltage Code
5. Package Type (M.B0)
6. Ambient Conditions:
    N – Normal
1) The screws must be lubricated
The information contained herein is confidential and protected by Copyright.
In the interest of product improvement, Proton-Electrotex reserves the right to change data sheet without notice.
2019-Apr-23 v0.2 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet MD1-320-65-B0 page 3 of 8
0,5 1 1,5 2 2,5 3 3,5
0
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
1400
1600
1800
2000
Fo
rw
ar
d
cu
rr
en
t -
 I
F
M
, A
Forward voltage - V
FM
, V
M
D
1-
32
0-
B0
, 2
3-
Ap
r-
20
1925 °C
   140 °C
Fig 1 – Forward characteristics of Limit device
Analytical function for Forward characteristic:
V F=A+B⋅iF+C⋅ln ( iF+1)+D⋅√ iF
Coefficients for max curves
Tj = 25oC Tj = Tj max
A 0.90420000 0.7351400
B 0.00081932 0.0010480
C 0.02528100 0.0356870
D 0.00063235 0.0008240
Forward characteristic model (see Fig. 1).
2019-Apr-23 v0.2 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet MD1-320-65-B0 page 4 of 8